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
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 11, 61

Baltimorean
2905 N. Charles Street
Baltimore MD 21218

Studio $815 - $1075

Efficiency $865 - $§1150

2 BR $1650

3 BR $1950

Flexible Lease Terms

*prices based on length of lease and space size

Security Deposit: $300 for students*
$600 for non-students*
Application Fee: $25

Barbara Noppinger

(410) 889-4157

(410) 889-4158 (fax)
bobbi@baltapts.com
www.baltimoreanapartments.com

Three blocks from campus. Cable ready. Free wifi throughout building. Laundry
facilities. Exercise room. A/C unit, microwave, and TV available for rent. Upgrades
to larger/additional bed available for a fee. Furnished units on request; unfurnished
units for long term leases only (4+ mo.). Guest rooms available with weekly/monthy
rental. Cats permitted for one time fee ($200). On site parking available ($95/mo.).
All utilities included for 1-3 mo. leases. Gas, water, and heat included for 4+ month
leases. Visit website for updated prices.

Security Features: Building entrance is controlled by a key; resident must meet visi-
tors at entry; intercom system; exterior lighting at all entrances; Limited parking is
available in the back of the building; all apartments have dead bolt locks and wide-
angle peepholes; security grating on all first floor windows.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 11, 61

*For studios and efficiencies ONLY. Security deposit for 2-bedroom apartment is $600 for students and
$900 for non- students.

The Charles
The Blackstone

3215 & 3333 N. Charles Street
Baltimore MD 21218

Studio $870
Efficiency $902-$1056
1 BR $1138-$1421

2 BR $1951-$2060

3 BR $2919

1 Year Lease / Flexible Leases Available

Security Deposit: One Month’s Rent
Application Fee: $40

Unity Watts

(410) 235-8920

(410) 235-3764 (fax)
uwatts@wpmllc.com
www.charlesandblackstone.com

Located directly across the street from the MSE Library. Laundry facilities are avail-
able on-site. 24hr emergency maintenance. Cafe and restaurant on premises. A/C
available for rent. Units are unfurnished. Heat and hot water included.

Security Features: Building entrance is controlled by a access card; Resident can
buzz in visitors at entry; intercom system; Security guard posted from 7pm to 3am /
7days a week. Exterior lighting at all entrances; all apartments have dead bolt locks,
solid core doors and wide angle peepholes; security grating on all first floor win-
dows. Some areas under video surveillance.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 11, 61




Campus Square

Various locations in Charles Village

Studio $546
Efficiency $711
1 BR $975

2 BR $1278

3 BR $1800

1 Year Lease / Flexible Leases Available
Security Deposit: One-Two Month’s Rent
Application Fee: $40

Pet Fee: $250 one time fee & $30/mo.

(410) 235-8920

(410) 235-3764 (fax)
campussquare@wpandm.com
WWWw.campussquareapts.com

Campus Square consists of 8 historic & charming Baltimore rowhomes divided up
into studio and 1, 2 and 3 bedroom apartments. All 8 buildings are within a short
walk to the campus of Johns Hopkins University and the North Charles Street loca-
tion places. Units are unfurnished. Pets permitted with weight restriction and fees.
Heat and hot water included.

Security Features: Building entrance is controlled by a key; resident must meet visi-
tor at entry; exterior lighting at all entrances; most apartments have dead bolt locks,
wide-angle peepholes, solid-core doors; and some apartments have window bars on
first floor windows and windows located on fire escapes.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 11, 61

Jefferson House
4 E. 32nd Street
Baltimore, MD 21218

Studio $815 - $945
Efficiency $750 - $955
1BR $1060

3,6,9, or 12 Month Lease

Security Deposit: $500-Two Month’s Rent

*based on applicant’s rental history

Application Fee: $40

Danielle Baker

(410) 235-7800

(410) 235-8034 (fax)
ssevern@wpmllc.com
jeffersonhouseapts.com

1 block to campus. Mid-rise apartments- 8 stories; 95 apartments. Hardwood and
carpet flooring in apartments. Newly renovated apartments available. Laundry facili-
ties. Free wifi in communal spaces. Intercom system. Internet and Cable ready. 24
hour emergency maintenance. Free pool and fitness center at sister property (Hopkins
House) during office hours. All units are unfurnished. Cats permitted with fee ($30/
mo.) and non-refunadable deposit ($250). Heat & hot water included.

Security Features: Building entrance is controlled by an access card; resident can
buzz in visitors via cellphone; intercom system; exterior lighting at all entrances; all
apartments have dead bolt locks, wide-angle peepholes, and solid-core doors; secu-
rity grating on all first floor windows.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3,11,61

Nine East 33rd

9 East 33rd Street
Baltimore, MD 21211

1 BR/1 BA: $1,690

2 BR/ 1-2BA: $1,430- $1,450
3 BR/2 BA: $1,190

4 BR/4 BA: $939

12 Month Leases or

Academic Lease Term (8/21/16 - 5/31/17)
Application Fee: $50

Admin Fee: $200

Randi Kaltrider

(443) 750-1107
NineEast33rd@cocm.com
www.NineEast33rd.com

Nine East 33rd is a brand new student-centered apartment community opening August
2016. All bedrooms are leased individually and a guarantor is required.

Apartment Features: Fully furnished (full-size bed, desk, desk chair, dresser, uphol-
stered couch and chair, entertainment center, coffee table, end tables, and dining room
table and chairs); private bedrooms; private or semi-private bathrooms; in-apartment
laundry; full-size kitchen appliances (refrigerator, dishwasher, and stovetop oven); all
utilities included (wired and wireless internet, extended basic cable, water, heat, and
electricity).

Community Amenities: fitness center; private and group study rooms; media room;
game room; 24-hour emergency maintenance response; garage parking (additional
fee); retail and eateries; roommate matching.

Security Features: Electronic access to entrances, elevators, stairwells, and some
amenities; door knob locks on individual bedroom doors; service desk with guest reg-
istration; video surveillance; exterior lighting at all entrances; all exterior doors lock
automatically behind incoming residents and guests; secured garage parking permits
available for purchase ($100/mo. $20/day).

Walking distance to Homewood Campus. Located on Charm City Circulator-Purple
Route 316. Located near JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 11, 61

Marylander

3501 Saint Paul Street
Baltimore, MD 21218

Studio $905- $925

1 BR $1065 - $1210
2 BR $1250 - $1395
*rates change daily

1 to 14 month Leases
Security Deposit: $99- One months rent
Holding Fee: $100

Application Fee: $30 (waived for students)

Paula Cusimano

(410) 235-7829

(610) 994-6234 (fax)
pcusimano@morgan-properties.com
WWW.morgan-properties.com

High-rise with 11 floors, new front entry doors, new hallways with carpet, new
windows and lobby area. 24-hour front desk and emergency maintenance. Laundry
room, fitness center, gameroom. Furnished units are available with an additional fee.
Pets allowed with a fee ($30/mo.) and one time non-refundable fee ($250). Breed
restrictions apply. Indoor parking garage for additional fee ($100/mo.). Rates change
daily.

Security Features: Building entrance is controlled by a swipe key; 24 hour front desk
attendant; resident can buzz in visitors at entry; intercom system; exterior lighting at
all entrances; all apartments have dead bolt locks, solid-core doors, and peepholes
on doors; indoor parking garage accessed with a transmitter and directly connects to
lower level hallway.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 8, 11, 22, 61

Peabody

205 East 30th Street
Baltimore, MD 21218

1 BR $750 - $825
2 BR $1250 - $1350
3 BR $1485 - $1595

1 Year Lease
Security Deposit: One Month’s Rent
Application Fee: None
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
dead bolt locks and solid-core doors.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 11, 61

505 W. University

505 W. University Pkwy
Baltimore, MD 21210

Studio $830-$850
1 BR $925-$1050
2 BR 1 Bath $1150-$1400

10 or 12 Month Leases
Security Deposit: 12 Month’s Rent
Application Fee: None

Christopher DeMarco

(410) 235-8000

(410) 235-8023 (fax)
Info@RealEstateDimensions.com

www.RealEstateDimensions.com

Classic style brick architecture with a delightful inner courtyard. Laundry facilities.
Walking distance to JHU 24-hour maintenance. Controlled access to building. Spa-
cious room and hardwood floors. High speed wireless internet available throughout
the building. Units are unfurnished. Cats permitted without fee. Off-street parking
available for a fee ($50/mo.). Heat, cooking gas, and hot water included.

Security Features: Building entrance controlled by key; exterior lighting at all en-
trances; paid parking for 23 cars; all apartments have a dead bolt lock; all doors lock
automatically behind incoming tenant and visitors.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 11, 61

Broadview
105 W. 39th
Baltimore, MD 21210

Studio $980 - $1110
1 BR $1055 - $1295
2 BR $1495-$1685

3-14 Month Lease
Short Term Leases for
Furnished Rooms (30 day min..)

Security Deposit: Varies based on lease type.

Application Fee: $32

Tiffany Spencer

(410) 243-1216

(410) 889-1267 (fax)
broadviewdesk@gmail.com
www.broadviewapartments.com

High rise, owner managed. Cable ready. Restaurant on premises. Fitness center. 10
min. walk to campus. Doorman & 24-hour front desk. Convenient to bus lines. No
pets permitted. Garage & open lot parking available ($95-$110/mo.). Gas included.

Furnished guest rooms available, 30 day minimum.
Furnished room info: Studio $1450 1 BR $1800 2 BR $3100
Equipped kitchen, microwave, coffee & tea pot, color TV with basic cable.

Security Features: Building entrance w/ key fob; doorman; 24-hr front desk; exterior
lighting at all entrances; gated outdoor parking; indoor garage. Chain locks avail-
able.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 11, 22, 61

Carlyle

500 W. University Pkwy
Baltimore, MD 21210

Studio $925 - $1265
1 BR $1065 -$1290
2 BR $1405 - $1545
4 BR $2000 - $2300
* rates change daily

2 to 18 Month Lease
Security Deposit: $99 to 1 Month’s Rent
Application Fee: $30

Michael Cuevas

(410) 467-9890

(410) 662-4528 (fax)
sbonds@morgan-properties.com
WWw.morgan-properties.com

16 story building, grill and pool on roof w/ lounge, new fitness center and resident
lounge, washer & dryer in all apartments. Five minute walk to campus. Limited
indoor parking, bus transportation at door— minutes from downtown. Newly refin-
ished apartments. New kitchens, bathrooms, floors. Fine dining at the Carlyle Club.
24 hour maintenance service. All apartments are cable ready. Furnished apartments
available with 3 month minimum leasing. Cats and dogs up to 50 lbs permitted for
$30/mo. and a one time, non-refundable fee ($250). WiFi available. All utilities in-
cluded for studio apartments, as well as some one bedroom floorplans. Rates change
daily.

Security Features: Building entrance w/ key access. Exterior lighting at all entrances;
gated/ secured parking; all apartments have a dead bolt lock, wide-angled peepholes,
and solid-core doors. reviewable video cameras. video-surveilled package room

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located on JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 22, 61

Carolina
108-114 W. University Parkway
Baltimore, MD 21210

1 BR $920-$1075
2 BR $1100-$1450
3 BR $1850-$1950

10 or 12 Month Lease
Security Deposit: 12 Month’s Rent
Application Fee: None

Christopher DeMarco

(410) 235-8000

(410) 235-8023 (fax)
Info@RealEstateDimensions.com
www.RealEstateDimensions.com

Located across from campus. Quiet & secure setting. Cable ready. 24-hr emergency
maintenance. Laundry facilities. All units are unfurnished. Cats permitted with no
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

Debra Crawford

(410) 889- 6121

(410) 889-6518 (fax)
hopkinsoffice@upmllc.com
hopkinshouseapts.com

High-rise, 18 floors. Central air, convenience store, laundry facilities, deli, play-
ground, and resident’s lounge. Cable ready. Free pool. Fitness center is also avail-
able. Newly renovated balconies, kitchen, and baths. Hardwood floors or carpet.
Indoor garage parking ($115/mo.) and outdoor garage parking ($100/mo.). All units
are unfurnished but arrangements cam be made for furniture. Cats permitted for a fee
($25/mo. per cat), 2 cats max., and a one time deposit ($250).

Security Features: Building entrance controlled by a key fob; resident can buzz in
visitors from apartment; exterior lighting at all entrances; all apartments have dead
bolt locks and solid-core doors.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Hampden Shuttle Bug
Bus Lines: 22, 61

University West
104 & 106 W. University Pkwy
Baltimore, MD 21210

Studio $989-$1189
1 BR (large) $1204-1269
2 BR $1529- $1629
3 BR $2129-$2329

1 Year Lease starting in May
Security Deposit: $500
Application Fee: $30

Nancy Katz

(410) 467-2800

(410) 467-1071 (fax)
lharvey@marylandmgmt.com
universitywestaptsmd.com

University West is located on University Parkway opposite JHU with all the ameni-
ties of a thriving metropolitan community amid a quiet, refined neighborhood. Uni-
versity West offers new kitchens, beautiful hardwood floors and unique floor plans.
All apartments are unfurnished. Pets under 651bs are permitted for a nonrefundable
deposit ($250) and a fee ($25/mo.). Co-signer not required. Water, heat, trash and
sewage are included.

Security Features: Building entrance controlled by a key; resident can buzz in visi-
tors from apartment, video recording; exterior lighting at all entrances; off-street
parking; all apartments have dead bolt locks, wide-angle peepholes, and solid-core
doors. Window bars on windows that can be access from a fire escape or the exterior.
Automatic door closures on entry and side doors.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located near JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 11, 22, 61

*Call first for availablity prior to completing application online.

Academy on Charles
3700 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, MD 21218

Studio: $1701-$1785

1 BR + Den: $2330-$2647

2 BR/2 BA: $1380

3 BR/3 BA: $1050

4 BR/2 BA: $970+; 4BR/4BA: $995+

Lease term: Aug. 13 - Aug 1
Application Fee: $60

Admin Fee: $100

Hassle-Free Fee (one-time): $200
Unlimited Utility Fee - $700 - $950
(once per lease term)

Desire McCormack
(443) 563-2231
info@academyoncharles.com

Brand new renovated twelve-story building with furnished apartments and communi-
ty terrace overlooking Homewood field and Inner Harbor. All rooms leased individu-
ally. Bedrooms include full-sized beds, desk with desk chair, and dresser. Washer/
dryer, dishwasher, microwave, stove top oven, refrigerator, dining and living room
furniture also included in all units.

Amenities include: computer lab with free printing and paper; coffee bar; tanning
bed; bike storage; private and group study rooms; state-of-the-art fitness center; game
room; internet lounge and more!

One-time utility fee includes unlimited heat, water, central A/C (thermostats included
in each unit), expanded basic cable, and internet. No pets allowed. Roommate match-
ing also offered.

Security Features: Electronic key fob access to entrances, elevators, stairwells, units
and amenities; deadbolts on individual room suites; video surveillance; exterior light-
ing; secured parking passes available; area regularly patrolled by campus security at
night.

Walking distance to Homewood Campus.
Located near JHU/JHMI shuttle line and bus lines 3, 8, 11, 22 61




Woodcliffe Manor

108 W. 39th Street
Baltimore, MD 21210

2 BR/1 BA: $1495
2 BR/2 BA: $§1550
3 BR $2160

1 Year Lease
Security Deposit: One Month’s Rent
Application Fee: $32

Tiffany Spencer

(410) 243-1216

(410) 889-1267 (fax)
broadviewdesk@gmail.com

www.broadviewapartments.com

Garden-style apartments close to shopping, transportation, and restaurants. Each
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